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Background and approach internet

This iIs the | atest yearly survey conducted for I nter
Internet, what they think about it and any concerns they may have. It also measures awareness of InternetNZ

and what New Zealanderso perceive as its role.

™

We surveyed 1,000 New survey quotas and post Fieldwork was conducted The maximum margin of This survey has been conducted
Zealanders online. survey weighting is used to from 16t i 25" November, error on the total group yearly ;é”ggozkoelfd However, In 2018
ensure results are 2020. n=1,000 is +3.1% at the businesses, and consumers who
Respondents were sourced representative of all New 95% confidence interval. thﬂfgarg?:ggi or own Szkéuviié‘isike
from Col mar BrZGarllaFdSVﬁW§Ygelge“derv t o ﬁconsumersc‘)pas ¢
online consumer panels. and region. or not they also own a business).

A combination of pre-

We have included the consumer
only results from 2018 for

*NB. as our respondents are all o6éonlined and . but ti —
competent with completing online surveys COMPAnSOMDULCARIONISHOWEINE
they are therefore not representative of all taken when directly comparing

New Zeal anders6 usage and views towards results.
the Internet.
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Use of the Internet

Use of the Internet still has not
peaked. Usage has increased again
this year: 96% of New Zealanders
are online daily in their home, and
seven in ten New Zealanders use
the Internet at least daily at work.
Only one-percent do not use the
Internet at least daily.

t

This yeardés events

some results:

A The Internet is associated with a greater
number of social benefits this year, in
particular online shopping and working
from home.

A People are more significantly concerned
about having poor Internet access in
remote areas and limited access for
some people from lower socio-economic
backgrounds (among other things).

AThereds an increase
from home more frequently. Not having a
fast enough Internet speed is a top
barrier preventing them from working
from home more often (as well having
too many face-to-face meetings and not
having flexible working conditions).

t

O t ake

New Zeal ander sSafetg anchsecintyn s

app el'ﬁertoptth?ee Bn?iﬁ/e%ongefrnfs Forcl\fe\x’} e

Zealanders are:

A Children accessing inappropriate
content (significant increase from
last year)

A Cyber bullying (significant increase)

A Security of their personal data.

Privacy and security concerns are a high
priority for New Zealanders and appear
to be getting worse. Nearly two thirds
are extremely or very concerned about
the security of their personal data online,
and 58% have decided not to use an
online service in the past year because
of security or privacy concerns.

Older New Zealanders in particular
would benefit from easier access to
information about keeping their personal
information safe and secure online.

eqnl es (WO NS wi t

so have to wait for
grandkids to return from

school. | would like to be
able to keep the kids safe

but not sur e

Al think these
we should be talking about
more, to also help keep
people safe, but to offer
another | evel



How do New Zealanders use the . :
internetnz .*

Internet?
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nternet

2020 96% 3%
2019 94% 3%

2018

93%

4%

2020 70% 4% 2% 23%

2019

2020 11%
2019 10%
2018 10%

mOnce a day or more often (7)

® Once a month (0.25)

The unlabelled segments of each bar, each represent 1%.
Q34. How often do you access the Internet in each of the following places?

Base: 2019 All people 2020 n=1,000; 2019 n=1,001; 2018 Consumer only n=1,002

m | ess than once a month (0.1)

12%

14%

12%

65%

7% 2% ﬂ 23%

2018 62% 6% 2% .

27%

10% 9% 29% 20%
8% 29% 17%
10% 8% 27% 21%

® Two or three times a week (2.5) ®mOnce a week (1)

12%

Never (0)

Two or three times a month (0.6)

dreethAz) &

AVERAGE WEEKLY USE

6.8

6.7

6.6

5.0

4.8

4.5

1.2

1.2

1.6
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Overall, SMS (text) has the highest use (over eight in ten people use SMS %,

at least weekly). However Facebook is the most frequently accessed internetnz .°*
channel, with six out of ten people using it daily. '

AVERAGE WEEKLY USE

2020 61% 10% 6% AL 4% | 15% 4.6

FACEBOOK
2019 64% 11% 3% A 3% 15% 4.8

2020 55% 22% 7% [0 9% 4.5
SMS (TEXT)
2019 60% 18% 7% K 8% 4.7

MESSENGER 2019 49% 18% O 5% 17% 4.0

2020 27% 10% ST7 N 3% 7% 44% 2.2
INSTAGRAM

2019 26% 8% LI 3% 10% 46% 2.1

2020 24% 10% 5% L) 43% 2.0
2019 19% S 5% 46% 1.6

WHATSAPP

2020 47% 17% 7% 5% 4% 18% .
FACEBOOK Q ’ 0 0 0 o 3.8

m Once a day or more often ® Two or three times a week m Once a week Two or three times a month = Once a month m |ess than once a month Never

Q72. How often do you use the following social media channels or messaging services?

Base: All people 2020 n=1,000; 2019 n=1,001 COLMAR BRUNTON 2020 8



TikTok, Reddit, and WeChat are the least frequently used social media and . ’g&
messaging channels we asked about. Internetnz .*

AVERAGE WEEKLY USE

‘ 2020 14% 8%  3%AL.. 8% | 63% 1.2
SNAPCHAT
2019 16% 7% 4% E¥.  13% | 55% 1.3
2020 TR e 08
LINKEDIN
2010 IEETNG 07
PPl 7% 5% 4% B 10% | 68% 0.7
TWITTER
2019 IEIEED - 64% 0.7
TIKTOK d 2020 7% 3% 3%»' 77% 0.6
REDDIT é POl 6% 3% 4% EUY. 9% 74% e
0 20/ROLN 0 0
WEGHAT ? POPI 4o, 202%L) 6% | 84% 0.4
R 0 pE—— ;
S 49 292901 15% 75% 04

m Once a day or more often mTwo or three times a week ®Once aweek = Two or three times a month ®Once a month mLess than once a month Never

The unlabelled segments of each bar, each represent 1%.
Q72. How often do you use the following social media channels or messaging services? COLMAR BRUNTON 2020 9
Base: All people 2020 n=1,000; 2019 n=1,001



There is an upward trend in having a fibre connection at home (to the . bl
detriment of the other types of Internet connection). internetnz .*

2018 2019 2020

DONO6T KNOW
SATELLITE

WIRELESS BROADBAND

VDSL
ADSL
FIBRE (ANY)
AWFH was made possi bl e
Fibre being installed in my area post
lockdown one. For the initial lockdown | was
hots potting using my ph
Q63. Which type of Internet connection do you have at home? COLMAR BRUNTON 2020 10

Base: Consumers who access the Internet at home 2020 n=992, 2019 n=988; 2018 n=993



New Zealanders living rurally and/or are older are less likely to have a fibre

Internet connection.

FIBRE (ANY)

40%

10%

WIRELESS BROADBAND

Aged
30-49
14%

Q63. Which type of Internet connection do you have at home?
Base: Consumers who access the Internet at home 2020 n=992, 2019 n=988; 2018 n=993

Live in South

Island
excluding
Canterbury
48%

15%

50%

Aged
65+
50%

Live in
Auckland
17%

New Zealanders living rurally and/or older are less likely to have a fibre Internet connection.

Average for all New

Zealanders:
60%
Live in North I Females Use Internet Males| Aged 30-49 [Livein
Island exc. 55% daily for 62% | 63% Auckland
Auckland and work 65%
Wellington 62%

53%

The following groups are less likely to have wireless broadband: aged 30 i 49 years; live in Auckland; use the Internet daily for work; men

Average for all New
Zealanders

20% 25%

Use Internet Females
daily for 24%
work
18%

Males
18%

internetnz .**

70%

30%

Aged 65+
30%
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Forty-five percent of consumers have found a job online, and around a *e

third have found a house to buy or rent.

bR e 2

47% 4504

FOUND A JOB FOUND A FOUND A HOUSE COMPLETED YOUR
HOUSE TO BUY TO RENT EDUCATION
m 2019 = 2020

Q73. Which of the following have you done online?
Base: All people 2020 n=1,000, 2019 n=1,001

internetnz .**

RESULTS

. s =
ate = =
- Sales Consuliant
3 New York
_Ram, 3
ety 2 . e recyla,
art Time. Pty SRR bt iy
15 ¥ P
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29% 28%

15% 16%

FOUND A NONE OF
PARTNER THESE
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Generally, older New Zealanders are less likely to use the Internet to find a . O
0 @
job, a home to buy, or a house to rent than are younger New Zealanders. internetnz .
The following groups are less likely to have found a job online: older New Zealanders; live in North Island (exc. Auckland or Wellington)
FOUND A JOB Average for all New
Zealanders
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
[éﬁfd o I o] ] e
8% 36% Auckland and work ’
Wellington 54%

38%

New Zealanders aged 18-29 are the least likely to have used the internet to buy a house, this is likely because a high proportion of t hi s age group wondt

FOUND A HOUSE
TO BUY

Average for all New

Zealanders
20% 30% 40% 50%
Aged Aged Use Internet Live in Aged
18-29 65+ daily for Canterbury 30-49
22% 23% work 43% 48%
39%
The following groups are less likely to have found a house to rent online: older New Zealanders; live in North Island (exc. Auckland or Wellington)
FOUND A HOUSE TO
RENT Average for all New
Zealanders
10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Aged Aged Live in North Island Use Internet Aged Aged
65+ 50-64 exc. Auckland and daily for 30-49 18-29
9% 20% Wellington work 44% 48%
27% 38%
. . .
Q73. Which of the following have you done online® COLMAR BRUNTON 2020 13

Base: All people 2020 n=1,000, 2019 n=1,001



What are the benefits of the NN
Internet? J
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